
 

 

 

CITY COUNCIL ITEM SUMMARY 

 

MEETING DATE: May 19, 2022 

SUBCATEGORY: Change Order 

DEPARTMENT NAME: Public Works 

AGENDA ITEM TITLE: Douthit Ferry Road Widening Engineering Change Order 

DEPARTMENT SUMMARY 

RECOMMENDATION: 

 
Public Works has received an additional change order request from 

Southland Engineering in order to complete the preliminary 

engineering phase of this project. 

 

The total amount of this change order is $524,435.90.   

 

Currently, preliminary engineering funds are reimbursed by GDOT.  

In 2016, the city was awarded up to $609,497.21 in reimbursement 

funds.  At this time, 82% of these funds have been utilized.  Once this 

funding is exhausted, the remaining preliminary engineering fees will 

need to be funded by SPLOST. 

 

If Mayor and Council would like to move forward with this project, 

this change order needs to be approved. 

LEGAL: N/A 

  

 


